Table XV.—Abridged Schedule of Tariffs for Electrical Energy, 1937-38—continued.

Supply Authority.	Domestic.	Commercial.
3 Banks Peninsula	Lighting, heating, cooking, and small power:—  Units per quarter: As per schedule @ 9d. Excess @ 1\frac{1}{2}d.  The above rate holds good provided an electric range is in use, otherwise an intermediate block of 450 units per quarter is charged for at 2d. per unit.  Schedule:—  Connected Lighting Load.  Up to 200 W.  27  201 to 500 W.  33  501 to 600 W.  40  601 to 800 W.  50  Over 800 W.  Lighting: 15s. (Akaroa); 22s. 6d. (Counties).  Heating: 10s. 6d.  Cooking: 6s.  Power: 12s. 6d. per h.p. per quarter (min. 6s. 3d.).  Water-heating:—  (a) 9.30 p.m. to 5.30 a.m.: \(\frac{3}{10}\)d. per unit on T.S.  and C.O.S. or thermostat.  Min. ch.: (a) 7s. 6d.; (b) 10s. 6d. per kW. per quarter.  Discount on above rates: 7\frac{1}{2}\) per cent.	Lighting: 7d. per unit. Min. ch.: As for Domestic.  Heating:— Units per quarter: 450 @ 2d. Excess @ 1½d.  Min. ch.: 10s. 6d. per kW. per quarter (min. 15s. per quarter).  General purpose motors (off from 5 p.m. to 6.30 p.m., May-September):— Units per quarter: 240 @ 3d. 360 @ 2d. Excess @ 1½d.  Min. ch.: £2 10s. per h.p. per annum. If on unrestricted service, £2 10s. per h.p. per annum in addition to unit rates above.  Milking-motors:— Units per quarter: 360 @ 2d. Excess @ 1½d.  Plus £5 per h.p. per season.  Dairy water-heaters: ¼d. per unit, plus 12s. per kW. per quarter on C.O.S. or T.S. Discount on above rates: 7½ per cent.
4. Bay of Plenty	General tariff :— Units per quarter : As per schedule @ 8d. Next 200 @ 2d. Excess @ 1\frac{1}{4}d.	Lighting:— Shops and offices: 8d. per unit. Hotels, &c.: Per quarter— 8d. for first unit per light. 6d. for excess.  Heating:— Shops and offices— Unrestricted: 4d. per unit. Off peak— Units per month per kW.: 20 @ 3d. Excess @ 1½d. Hotels, &c.: Units per quarter: 200 @ 2d. Excess @ 1½d.  General-purpose motors:— Units per quarter: 80 per h.p. @ 3d. 600 @ 2½d. Excess @ 2d.  Milking-motors:— Units per quarter— Fractional h.p.: 120 @ 5d. Excess @ 1½d. 1 h.p. and over: 120 per h.p. @ 5d. Excess @ 1½d.  Dairy water-heaters: 30s. per quarter for 750 W., 600 of which on C.O.S. Above rates are net.
5. Cambridge	Lighting: 6d. per unit.  Discount: 5 per cent.  Heating and cooking:—  Units per month: 10 @ 3d. 90 @ 1½d. Excess @ ¾d.  Combined min. ch.: 3s. 6d. per month. Discount: 5 per cent.  Water-heating:— Restricted— 750 W., £4 10s. p.a. 1,000 W., £6 p.a.  Continuous: £12 per kW. p.a.	Lighting:—  (a) Units per month: 100 @ 6½d.